LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Enplaned Passengers

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Sep-25 Sep-24 Change 2025 2024

6,553 6,169 6.2% 84,628 75,252

0 0 0.0% 4,654 8,290

50,500 55,305 -8.7% 634,153 662,454

16,824 14,173 18.7% 125,857 117,141

67,324 69,478 -3.1% 760,010 779,595

0 0 0.0% 3,902 0

6,735 7,063 -4.6% 74,937 69,475

74,309 78,081 -4.8% 768,893 771,706

2,437 0 100.0% 18,557 254

76,746 78,081 -1.7% 787,450 771,960

4,588 5,611 -18.2% 54,800 74,982

6,633 8,345 -20.5% 78,063 115,357

0 0 0.0% 0 0

150,041 147,704 1.6% 1,492,431 1,641,210

44,880 52,007 -13.7% 530,076 533,387

670 830 -19.3% 11,787 8,779

0 0 0.0% 0 0

59,618 60,484 -1.4% 589,151 604,322

322 3,251 -90.1% 18,186 44,482

59,940 63,735 -6.0% 607,337 648,804

424,110 439,023 -3.4% 4,490,075 4,727,091

1,099 2,224 -50.6% 16,583 22,662

3,744 3,212 16.6% 34,681 32,174

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 1,821 4,123

3,521 2,981 18.1% 41,142 29,973

0 0 0.0% 183 97

0 0 0.0% 0 0

8,364 8,417 -0.6% 94,410 89,029

2,441 1,294 88.6% 11,905 6,975

177 0 100.0% 559 1,280

2,618 1,294 102.3% 12,464 8,255

435,092 448,734 -3.0% 4,596,949 4,824,375

%
Change

12.5%
-43.9%
-4.3%
7.4%
-2.5%
100.0%
7.9%
-0.4%
7205.9%
2.0%
-26.9%
-32.3%
0.0%
-9.1%
-0.6%
34.3%
0.0%
-2.5%
-59.1%
-6.4%
-5.0%

-26.8%
7.8%
0.0%

-55.8%

37.3%
88.7%
0.0%
6.0%

70.7%
-56.3%
51.0%

-4.7%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.8% 1.6%
0.1% 0.2%
13.8% 13.7%
2.7% 2.4%
16.5% 16.2%
0.1% 0.0%
1.6% 1.4%
16.7% 16.0%
0.4% 0.0%
17.1% 16.0%
1.2% 1.6%
1.7% 2.4%
0.0% 0.0%
32.5% 34.0%
11.5% 11.1%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
12.8% 12.5%
0.4% 0.9%
13.2% 13.4%
97.7% 98.0%
0.4% 0.5%
0.8% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
2.1% 1.8%
0.3% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines
Allegiant Air

American Airlines

American Express Carriers

American System Total
Avelo
Breeze Airways

Delta Air Lines

Delta Express Carriers
Delta System Total
Frontier
JetBlue
Silver Airways
Southwest
Spirit
Sun Country
Sunwing/Swift Air

United Airlines

United Express Carriers
United System Total

Total Domestic Scheduled

International Scheduled
Air Canada
British Airways
Delta Air Lines
Southwest
Spirit Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
Total Int'l Scheduled

Charter
Domestic
International

Total Charter

Total Deplaned Passengers

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Sep-25 Sep-24 Change 2025 2024

7,165 6,320 13.4% 84,165 72,907

0 0 0.0% 4,394 8,212

51,757 55,369 -6.5% 634,792 663,658

16,568 14,524 14.1% 122,874 116,454

68,325 69,893 -2.2% 757,666 780,112

0 0 0.0% 3,651 0

6,904 7,620 -9.4% 74,529 70,179

77,800 81,446 -4.5% 783,775 783,877

2,316 0 100.0% 17,682 249

80,116 81,446 -1.6% 801,457 784,126

4,585 6,133 -25.2% 56,949 78,928

5,897 7,854 -24.9% 77,571 111,689

0 0 0.0% 0 0

150,080 149,311 0.5% 1,472,501 1,619,363

44,093 52,453 -15.9% 529,031 532,253

624 768 -18.8% 11,843 8,634

0 0 0.0% 0 0

60,993 59,640 2.3% 588,536 602,774

450 3,272 -86.2% 17,690 42,330

61,443 62,912 -2.3% 606,226 645,104

429,232 444,710 -3.5% 4,479,983 4,711,507

1,025 1,996 -48.6% 15,586 21,799

3,583 3,074 16.6% 34,760 32,483

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 2,802 4,176

4,690 3,257 44.0% 45,183 33,647

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

9,298 8,327 11.7% 98,331 92,105

2,720 1,194 127.8% 12,831 6,414

177 0 100.0% 564 1,098

2,897 1,194 142.6% 13,395 7,512

441,427 454,231 -2.8% 4,591,709 4,811,124

%
Change

15.4%
-46.5%
-4.3%
5.5%
-2.9%
100.0%
6.2%
0.0%
7001.2%
2.2%
-27.8%
-30.5%
0.0%
-9.1%
-0.6%
37.2%
0.0%
-2.4%
-568.2%
-6.0%
-4.9%

-28.5%
7.0%
0.0%

-32.9%

34.3%
0.0%
0.0%
6.8%

100.0%
-48.6%
78.3%

-4.6%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.8% 1.5%
0.1% 0.2%
13.8% 13.8%
2.7% 2.4%
16.5% 16.2%
0.1% 0.0%
1.6% 1.5%
17.1% 16.3%
0.4% 0.0%
17.5% 16.3%
1.2% 1.6%
1.7% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0%
32.1% 33.7%
11.5% 11.1%
0.3% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
12.8% 12.5%
0.4% 0.9%
13.2% 13.4%
97.6% 97.9%
0.3% 0.5%
0.8% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.1%
1.0% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
2.1% 1.9%
0.3% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Avelo
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned

Domestic Deplaned

International Enplaned

International Deplaned
Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Sep-25 Sep-24 Change 2025 2024

14,270 10,604 34.6% 283,795 248,366

27,731 22,129 25.3% 258,607 324,384

1,153 763 51.1% 19,108 28,570

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

97,901 133,190 -26.5% 1,402,734 1,345,204

0 0 0.0% 2,030 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

301,622 271,201 11.2% 4,419,365 4,085,574

1,653,599 1,177,862 31.9% 14,361,645 13,549,628

0 0 0.0% 0 0

123,928 38,952 218.2% 585,101 452,157

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 44,000 3,000

0 0 0.0% 210,000 0

413,756 1,623,935 -74.5% 4,445,717 12,101,173

3,038,115 4,262,844 -28.7% 26,499,494 48,444,077

3,361,203 2,940,720 14.3% 29,571,533 17,492,175

8,933,278 10,482,200 -14.8% 82,103,129 98,074,308

0 0 0.0% 0 0

323,754 243,390 33.0% 2,705,833 2,769,585

0 0 0.0% 0 0

0 0 0.0% 0 24,000

0 0 0.0% 0 0

5,070 1,858 172.9% 201,900 85,247

1,810 6,916 -73.8% 30,669 43,647

330,634 252,164 31.1% 2,938,402 2,922,479

9,263,912 10,734,364 -13.7% 85,041,530 100,996,787

4,201.18 4,868.03 38,566.33 45,802.04

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (Ibs.)

2,861,338 3,984,114 -28.2% 30,645,848 38,367,235

6,071,940 6,498,086 -6.6% 51,457,281 59,707,073

6,880 8,774 -21.6% 90,695 172,661

323,754 243,390 33.0% 2,847,707 2,749,818

9,263,912 10,734,364 -13.7% 85,041,530 100,996,787

%
Change

14.3%
-20.3%
-33.1%

0.0%
0.0%
4.3%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.2%
6.0%
0.0%
29.4%
0.0%
0.0%
1366.7%
100.0%
-63.3%
-45.3%

69.1%
-16.3%

-20.1%
-13.8%
-47.5%

3.6%
-15.8%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2025 2024
0.3% 0.2%
0.3% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
1.6% 1.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
5.2% 4.0%
16.9% 13.4%
0.0% 0.0%
0.7% 0.4%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 0.0%
0.2% 0.0%
5.2% 12.0%
31.2% 48.0%
34.8% 17.3%
96.5% 97.1%
0.0% 0.0%
3.2% 2.7%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0%
3.5% 2.9%
36.0% 38.0%
60.5% 59.1%
0.1% 0.2%
3.3% 2.7%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Sep-25 Sep-24 Change 2025 2024
424,110 439,023 -3.4% 4,490,075 4,727,091
2,441 1,294 88.6% 11,905 6,975
8,364 8,417 -0.6% 94,410 89,029
177 0 100.0% 559 1,280
429,232 444,710 -3.5% 4,479,983 4,711,507
2,720 1,194 127.8% 12,831 6,414
9,298 8,327 11.7% 98,331 92,105
177 0 100.0% 564 1,098
853,342 883,733 -3.4% 8,970,058 9,438,598
5,161 2,488 107.4% 24,736 13,389
17,662 16,744 5.5% 192,741 181,134
354 0 100.0% 1,123 2,378
876,519 902,965 -2.9% 9,188,658 9,635,499
Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Sep-25 Sep-24 Change 2025 2024
435,092 448,734 -3.0% 4,596,949 4,824,375
441,427 454,231 -2.8% 4,591,709 4,811,124
Aircraft Operations
Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Sep-25 Sep-24 Change 2025 2024
3,733 3,664 1.9% 38,682 38,241
96 68 41.2% 811 706
34 14 142.9% 290 178
2 0 100.0% 4 15
134 135 -0.7% 1,164 1,174
3,999 3,881 3.0% 40,951 40,314
3,731 3,660 1.9% 38,495 38,240
96 68 41.2% 812 707
33 14 135.7% 286 176
2 0 100.0% 4 12
134 134 0.0% 1,164 1,172
3,996 3,876 3.1% 40,761 40,307

Change

-5.0%
70.7%
6.0%
-56.3%

-4.9%
100.0%
6.8%
-48.6%

-5.0%
84.7%
6.4%
-52.8%
-4.6%

Change
-4.7%
-4.6%

Change

1.2%
14.9%
62.9%

-73.3%
-0.9%
1.6%

0.7%
14.9%
62.5%

-66.7%
-0.7%
1.1%

Market Share
2025 2024
48.9% 49.1%

0.1% 0.1%

1.0% 0.9%

0.0% 0.0%
48.8% 48.9%

0.1% 0.1%

1.1% 1.0%

0.0% 0.0%
97.6% 98.0%

0.3% 0.1%

2.1% 1.9%

0.0% 0.0%

Market Share
2025 2024
50.0% 50.1%
50.0% 49.9%

Market Share
2025 2024
94.5% 94.9%

2.0% 1.8%

0.7% 0.4%

0.0% 0.0%

2.8% 2.9%
94.4% 94.9%

2.0% 1.8%

0.7% 0.4%

0.0% 0.0%

2.9% 2.9%

1,220,000 -

1,020,000 -

Total Passengers by Month
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