

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
 For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Sep-25	Month Sep-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	6,553	6,169	6.2%	84,628	75,252	12.5%	1.8%	1.6%
Allegiant Air	0	0	0.0%	4,654	8,290	-43.9%	0.1%	0.2%
American Airlines	50,500	55,305	-8.7%	634,153	662,454	-4.3%	13.8%	13.7%
American Express Carriers	16,824	14,173	18.7%	125,857	117,141	7.4%	2.7%	2.4%
American System Total	67,324	69,478	-3.1%	760,010	779,595	-2.5%	16.5%	16.2%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	3,902	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	6,735	7,063	-4.6%	74,937	69,475	7.9%	1.6%	1.4%
Delta Air Lines	74,309	78,081	-4.8%	768,893	771,706	-0.4%	16.7%	16.0%
Delta Express Carriers	2,437	0	100.0%	18,557	254	7205.9%	0.4%	0.0%
Delta System Total	76,746	78,081	-1.7%	787,450	771,960	2.0%	17.1%	16.0%
Frontier	4,588	5,611	-18.2%	54,800	74,982	-26.9%	1.2%	1.6%
JetBlue	6,633	8,345	-20.5%	78,063	115,357	-32.3%	1.7%	2.4%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	150,041	147,704	1.6%	1,492,431	1,641,210	-9.1%	32.5%	34.0%
Spirit	44,880	52,007	-13.7%	530,076	533,387	-0.6%	11.5%	11.1%
Sun Country	670	830	-19.3%	11,787	8,779	34.3%	0.3%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	59,618	60,484	-1.4%	589,151	604,322	-2.5%	12.8%	12.5%
United Express Carriers	322	3,251	-90.1%	18,186	44,482	-59.1%	0.4%	0.9%
United System Total	59,940	63,735	-6.0%	607,337	648,804	-6.4%	13.2%	13.4%
Total Domestic Scheduled	424,110	439,023	-3.4%	4,490,075	4,727,091	-5.0%	97.7%	98.0%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,099	2,224	-50.6%	16,583	22,662	-26.8%	0.4%	0.5%
British Airways	3,744	3,212	16.6%	34,681	32,174	7.8%	0.8%	0.7%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	0	0.0%	1,821	4,123	-55.8%	0.0%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	3,521	2,981	18.1%	41,142	29,973	37.3%	0.9%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	183	97	88.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	8,364	8,417	-0.6%	94,410	89,029	6.0%	2.1%	1.8%
Charter								
Domestic	2,441	1,294	88.6%	11,905	6,975	70.7%	0.3%	0.1%
International	177	0	100.0%	559	1,280	-56.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	2,618	1,294	102.3%	12,464	8,255	51.0%	0.3%	0.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers	435,092	448,734	-3.0%	4,596,949	4,824,375	-4.7%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

	Month Sep-25	Month Sep-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	7,165	6,320	13.4%	84,165	72,907	15.4%	1.8%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	0	0	0.0%	4,394	8,212	-46.5%	0.1%	0.2%
American Airlines	51,757	55,369	-6.5%	634,792	663,658	-4.3%	13.8%	13.8%
American Express Carriers	16,568	14,524	14.1%	122,874	116,454	5.5%	2.7%	2.4%
American System Total	68,325	69,893	-2.2%	757,666	780,112	-2.9%	16.5%	16.2%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	3,651	0	100.0%	0.1%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	6,904	7,620	-9.4%	74,529	70,179	6.2%	1.6%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	77,800	81,446	-4.5%	783,775	783,877	0.0%	17.1%	16.3%
Delta Express Carriers	2,316	0	100.0%	17,682	249	7001.2%	0.4%	0.0%
Delta System Total	80,116	81,446	-1.6%	801,457	784,126	2.2%	17.5%	16.3%
Frontier	4,585	6,133	-25.2%	56,949	78,928	-27.8%	1.2%	1.6%
JetBlue	5,897	7,854	-24.9%	77,571	111,689	-30.5%	1.7%	2.3%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	150,080	149,311	0.5%	1,472,501	1,619,363	-9.1%	32.1%	33.7%
Spirit	44,093	52,453	-15.9%	529,031	532,253	-0.6%	11.5%	11.1%
Sun Country	624	768	-18.8%	11,843	8,634	37.2%	0.3%	0.2%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	60,993	59,640	2.3%	588,536	602,774	-2.4%	12.8%	12.5%
United Express Carriers	450	3,272	-86.2%	17,690	42,330	-58.2%	0.4%	0.9%
United System Total	61,443	62,912	-2.3%	606,226	645,104	-6.0%	13.2%	13.4%
Total Domestic Scheduled	429,232	444,710	-3.5%	4,479,983	4,711,507	-4.9%	97.6%	97.9%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	1,025	1,996	-48.6%	15,586	21,799	-28.5%	0.3%	0.5%
British Airways	3,583	3,074	16.6%	34,760	32,483	7.0%	0.8%	0.7%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	0	0.0%	2,802	4,176	-32.9%	0.1%	0.1%
Spirit Airlines	4,690	3,257	44.0%	45,183	33,647	34.3%	1.0%	0.7%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	9,298	8,327	11.7%	98,331	92,105	6.8%	2.1%	1.9%
Charter								
Domestic	2,720	1,194	127.8%	12,831	6,414	100.0%	0.3%	0.1%
International	177	0	100.0%	564	1,098	-48.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	2,897	1,194	142.6%	13,395	7,512	78.3%	0.3%	0.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers	441,427	454,231	-2.8%	4,591,709	4,811,124	-4.6%		

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
 For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Sep-25	Month Sep-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Domestic Freight & Mail								
Alaska Airlines	14,270	10,604	34.6%	283,795	248,366	14.3%	0.3%	0.2%
American Airlines	27,731	22,129	25.3%	258,607	324,384	-20.3%	0.3%	0.3%
American Express Carriers	1,153	763	51.1%	19,108	28,570	-33.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	97,901	133,190	-26.5%	1,402,734	1,345,204	4.3%	1.6%	1.3%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	2,030	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	301,622	271,201	11.2%	4,419,365	4,085,574	8.2%	5.2%	4.0%
Sun Country	1,553,599	1,177,862	31.9%	14,361,645	13,549,628	6.0%	16.9%	13.4%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	123,928	38,952	218.2%	585,101	452,157	29.4%	0.7%	0.4%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	44,000	3,000	1366.7%	0.1%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	210,000	0	100.0%	0.2%	0.0%
DHL	413,756	1,623,935	-74.5%	4,445,717	12,101,173	-63.3%	5.2%	12.0%
Federal Express	3,038,115	4,262,844	-28.7%	26,499,494	48,444,077	-45.3%	31.2%	48.0%
UPS	3,361,203	2,940,720	14.3%	29,571,533	17,492,175	69.1%	34.8%	17.3%
Total Domestic	8,933,278	10,482,200	-14.8%	82,103,129	98,074,308	-16.3%	96.5%	97.1%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	323,754	243,390	33.0%	2,705,833	2,769,585	-2.3%	3.2%	2.7%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	24,000	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	5,070	1,858	172.9%	201,900	85,247	136.8%	0.2%	0.1%
UPS	1,810	6,916	-73.8%	30,669	43,647	-29.7%	0.0%	0.0%
Total International	330,634	252,164	31.1%	2,938,402	2,922,479	0.5%	3.5%	2.9%
Total Freight and Mail	9,263,912	10,734,364	-13.7%	85,041,530	100,996,787	-15.8%		
Total in Metric Tones	4,201.18	4,868.03		38,566.33	45,802.04			

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

Domestic Enplaned	2,861,338	3,984,114	-28.2%	30,645,848	38,367,235	-20.1%	36.0%	38.0%
Domestic Deplaned	6,071,940	6,498,086	-6.6%	51,457,281	59,707,073	-13.8%	60.5%	59.1%
International Enplaned	6,880	8,774	-21.6%	90,695	172,661	-47.5%	0.1%	0.2%
International Deplaned	323,754	243,390	33.0%	2,847,707	2,749,818	3.6%	3.3%	2.7%
Total	9,263,912	10,734,364	-13.7%	85,041,530	100,996,787	-15.8%		

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending September 30, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

	Month Sep-25	Month Sep-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share 2025	Market Share 2024
Enplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	424,110	439,023	-3.4%	4,490,075	4,727,091	-5.0%	48.9%	49.1%
Domestic Charter	2,441	1,294	88.6%	11,905	6,975	70.7%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	8,364	8,417	-0.6%	94,410	89,029	6.0%	1.0%	0.9%
International Charter	177	0	100.0%	559	1,280	-56.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	429,232	444,710	-3.5%	4,479,983	4,711,507	-4.9%	48.8%	48.9%
Domestic Charter	2,720	1,194	127.8%	12,831	6,414	100.0%	0.1%	0.1%
International Scheduled	9,298	8,327	11.7%	98,331	92,105	6.8%	1.1%	1.0%
International Charter	177	0	100.0%	564	1,098	-48.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	853,342	883,733	-3.4%	8,970,058	9,438,598	-5.0%	97.6%	98.0%
Domestic Charter	5,161	2,488	107.4%	24,736	13,389	84.7%	0.3%	0.1%
International Scheduled	17,662	16,744	5.5%	192,741	181,134	6.4%	2.1%	1.9%
International Charter	354	0	100.0%	1,123	2,378	-52.8%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	876,519	902,965	-2.9%	9,188,658	9,635,499	-4.6%		

	Month Sep-25	Month Sep-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share	Market Share
Total Enplaned Passengers	435,092	448,734	-3.0%	4,596,949	4,824,375	-4.7%	50.0%	50.1%
Total Deplaned Passengers	441,427	454,231	-2.8%	4,591,709	4,811,124	-4.6%	50.0%	49.9%

Aircraft Operations

	Month Sep-25	Month Sep-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market Share	Market Share
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	3,733	3,664	1.9%	38,682	38,241	1.2%	94.5%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	96	68	41.2%	811	706	14.9%	2.0%	1.8%
Domestic Charter	34	14	142.9%	290	178	62.9%	0.7%	0.4%
Int'l Charter	2	0	100.0%	4	15	-73.3%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	134	135	-0.7%	1,164	1,174	-0.9%	2.8%	2.9%
Total	3,999	3,881	3.0%	40,951	40,314	1.6%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	3,731	3,660	1.9%	38,495	38,240	0.7%	94.4%	94.9%
Int'l Scheduled	96	68	41.2%	812	707	14.9%	2.0%	1.8%
Domestic Charter	33	14	135.7%	286	176	62.5%	0.7%	0.4%
Int'l Charter	2	0	100.0%	4	12	-66.7%	0.0%	0.0%
All Cargo	134	134	0.0%	1,164	1,172	-0.7%	2.9%	2.9%
Total	3,996	3,876	3.1%	40,761	40,307	1.1%		

